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Contact List  

SUPPORT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Name   Title   Phone   Email  

Tara Rizzolo  Director of 
Support Services 
(DSS) 

609.520.1500 
Ext 309 

trizzolo@embrella.org 
 

Lenore Bonilla  Support Services 
Manager (SSM) 

609.520.1500 
Ext 332 

lbonilla@embrella.org  
 

Courtney Brown 
Atlantic/Cape May, Burlington 
and Essex 

Family Advocate  
 

609.520.1500 
Ext 303 

cbrown@embrella.org  

Jessica Hernandez 
Bergen/Hudson, Hunterdon/ 
Warren, Morris/Sussex, Passaic 
and Somerset 

Family Advocate  
Bilingual 
Statewide  

609.520.1500 
Ext 344 

jhernandez@embrella.org 
 

Salendria Mabrey 
Camden, Mercer, Middlesex 
and Union 

Family Advocate   609.520.1500 
Ext 305 

smabrey@embrella.org 
 

Nia Nanton 
Cumberland/Gloucester/Salem, 
Monmouth and Ocean 

Family Advocate  
 

609.520.1500 
Ext 314 

nnanton@embrella.org  
 

Novelette Williams  Office 
Coordinator(OC) 

609.520.1500 
Ext 308 

nwilliams@embrella.org 
 

 

TRAINING DEPARTMENT 

Name   Title   Phone   Email  

Larkesa Carr  Training Information 
Associate (TIA) 

609.520.1500 Ext 320  lcarr@embrella.org 
 

 

COMMUNICATION & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Name   Title   Phone   Email  

Lynn Patmalnee  Director of 
Communication & 
Development (DCD) 

609.520.1500 Ext 324  lpatmalnee@embrella.org 
 

 


